

## Praxeis Holdings, LLC

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	02
Estimated Charge	\$155.00

https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe

JUL 31

7/31/2014

N. Guillean ALC - LODGE

7/31/2014 1:40:09 PM

.Peterson, Karen R. Foley & LardnerFUUPE D Page 3

2014 JUL 31 AM 8: 03

Fax Audit No H14000181486

SECILETARY OF STATE MALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION ÖF PRAXEIS HOLDINGS, LLC

1. Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company is Praxeis Holdings, LLC.

2. Address: The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

> 4250 Lakeside Drive, Suite 214 Jacksonville, FL 32210

3. Registered Agent, Registered Office and Registered Agent's Signature: The name and Florida street address of the registered agent are:

> F&L CORP. One Independent Drive, Suite 1300 Jacksonville, FL 32202

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated Limited Liability Company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605. F.S.

F&L Corp.

By: <u>Charles V. Hedrick</u>, Authorized Signatory

Management: The name and address of each person authorized to manage and 4. control the Limited Liability Company are:

Authorized Member:

Praxeis Development & Management, LLC 4250 Lakeside Drive, Suite 214 Jacksonville, FL 32210

Effective Date: These Articles of Organization shall be effective on the date of 5. filing with the Florida Division of Corporations.

(In accordance with Section 605.0203(1)(b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are

4841-4776-6300.1

Fax Audit No H14000181486

Page 4

Fax Audit No H14000181486

true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in §817.155, F.S.)

Charles V. Hol Ĭ

Charles V. Hedrick Authorized Representative of Member

186 Ę Π . \_\_\_\_\_ \_\_\_\_ m AH  $\Box$ ထု 03

4841-4776-6300.1. Fax Audit No H14000181486 2